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ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

. To the Officer in Charge of Records,

* “Royal Nfld. Regt. .
Dept_ of Militia’
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.
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0-9s
Sepy B 1921,

The accompanying Victory ﬂedd and/or British War Medal

is/are forw;rded herewith to

Lok |

- Qyril B. Garter

in respect of his service as No. (.Rank__ Liasut,

Name GOB.- Carter : ,M

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

. .

Date

Address

[P.T.0.]
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Lieut. 16/10/186.

i
Embarked with "C" Coy. 1/1 Newfoundland Regt.
to B.M.E.F. /8/15, ' B¢
| Wounded R. Leg /10/15, |
ig A Returned to Great Britain 51/1/16. 3 ;
: Now at 3rd London General Hospital, Wandsworth.
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No. M.18979

Telegram from 3rd Echelon, Alexandria, dated 16th December, 1915.
(No. M.F.C. 31514). Received 17th December, 1915.

EWFO _REGIMENT,

Pronounced out of Danger 16th December, 1915. [/

Carter 2/Lt. C.B.

o 26 et el et o e 2 i

War Orf109’

17th December, 1915.

























Bushey,
Herts

24th February, 1930,

Dear Cyril,

Just & line to infom you that I have received a reply
to my cable from the Board of Pension Commissiomers, Newfoundland,
euthorising the issue of two artifieisl legs to you. I am writing
the authorities at Boshampton to-day to this effect, so you cam
call there snytime you wish regarding fittings, eto.

“

Trusting this is setisfactory and with kindesteregards.

Yours sincerely,

Cyril B. Carter, Esq.
Bushey Hall Hotel,





















Pagmester & 0 i/c Records,

Bor {nformation,

Government lion‘mi.
a St John' g, Kfiad,
i 4 Uay, 1027,
' Sir, 1':
% Aith vofervenge tn gour anviication for en
extoneinn of i2ave, I 4rve ths honeur to tnferm you
thét I aquhnittad the cams to the Pensaions Board lor
diapoarl,
The Board nov {nforn me that Lhay concur in my
nasal that leave He evanted ts you until July det, N
Ly h*iﬂf noted thet euch {e $9 ha without -ay, and thet f
any vonainn ar othar rraviei{sn which mev he mnade for
you shall hegome 20frctiva zg (rou Fabrusrey Spd 1027,
I hiva mha honour to He,

Yaur ahediant servant,

- Gavernar,
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In Acct. with Lieut. C. G P L e N
L] SNSRI T Cl'ieque No.

CB. F’ollo No. ...... .

Amount
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Mar.17.

Oarriage Gharges on
g: Bag.

72 80
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With reference to the six (8)
pairs Puttees I procured at the
telegraphic request of Capt.
Outerbridge and handed you, kindly
advise to whom these were distribe-
utoa; to enable me to charge to
their accounts.

- Capt.
Paymaster & O. 1/c Records,










-

I enclose choque £14,1248 for

:rodit. of thu. Officer's account, _ 1
also vouchers im duplicate which l
Hnﬂl!.y discharge and returns

; . Pebe Capteleheiimowell,
' " Paymaster & O, 1/c Records,

Pay Serg'te




Capte
Paymaster & O« i/c Reoorda.

them to mee




~ Referring to above, I have now
from SteJoin's to allow Subsistance
at 50 conts per day whilet at St.
John's, and the amount due will be
mhmﬁaﬁ,
payment as at 14th inst.










October 30th, 1915.

Ny 114y

I have roceived a note from thies + I wrote you yesterday

Offiomr, with the lat,Battalion, concerning this matter. See

stating that he has heaxd frem 8t. v Memorandum No.50.

John's with rogard to the §30,00, (Sgd) J.M. HOWLEY,

and that 1t -i¢ etill umpaid, Deputy Paymaster.
If this 1s so will you ploase

make the necessary payment, sinoe

it is clearly Gue to bde paid and

was deducted in Lisut.Jdarter's

Gept,
Pagmaster & O 1/0 Rosords, DEPARTMENT ..o
Yoizronca Mo L8O, e
Date Roc'd, ..NOV.
7. RS- |
o Ans'd,
| File
L

. - - . - » - - - ——h_‘_--'——‘-'.-v——-——— —— e — - — - — e
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'Regiment,

 Referring to your letter 18/0/15 en the subject
of §80,00 payable to H.DsCarter at St.John's, I am again
writing requesting them to make this payment., Why they
have not dome so bafore I do not know,

Paymaster & O« 1/o Records, r




W-llhcn:.

Be M. Ty .’-

Referring to your letter 18/0/15 on the subject
of ¥30,00 paysble to HelsOarter at St,John's, I am again
writing requesting them to make this payment, Why they
bave not done so bafore I do not know,

Paymaster & 0. 1/0 Records,

»
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Referring to your letter 19/0/15 en the subject
of {§30,00 payable to Heb.Oarter at St.John's, I am again
writing requosting them to make this payment, Why they
have not dome sp bafore I do mot know,

1 Capt.
Paymaster & O« 1/0 Records,
\\' \)
\/ 3
Q S A













gy 2:.%:3.':.......'3

Offigers’ Uess,
I have roceived your telegrams~
- R ST 0
Carter,*
As a matter of fact all contracts as authorised by the
less President, were cancellsd as from 21/10/18, This
as a remult of correspondence, cables, and perscnal
consultation with Mr, Gerald Harvey on his retum to
this country, '

Capt.
Paymaster & C. 1/c Records,

HeTe Mo,




-} Bmt. E.C.

7 Y
C ' Deposit a/c. 2/Lt. C.B. Carter.

I enclose cheque £90 -~ 16 - 1. for deposkt
to mccount 2/Lt. C.B. Oarter.  Voucher will be
forwarded for signature in due course.

. [ ——
.A_—I . -
i
L

-

(1 2 o. t.
: Paymaster & O.1/c Records.
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Lieut, Carter,
The Royal Newfoundland Regimemt,
City.

Siri=-
The lettel &€ the Newfoundlmd Shipbuilding

Coe Ltd., Hr, Grace, addressed to you md accompanied
by two tracings which they offer as full page adver=
tisements in two,of our city papers, has beem handed
to m.

In reference to this, I 'wouu‘ say that,
whilkst the offer is greatly appreciated and the de-
signer is to be conplimented on his work, it is not
deemed advisable to use Ghem in their present shape.
mh we realise the need of men in all branchew of
pecruiting work, our efforts at present are confined
to obtaining mem for the Regimemt, and I think it
would be wmwise to confuse it with appeals for men
for any other work.

I retum tracings and letter herewith,
Yours faithfully,

iy o Lo

oy










Government House,
St. John's, Nfld.
27 March 1917,

Sir,
I have the honour to ackmowledge receipt of
your letter of the 16th instant and to express my

approval of the proposal contained therein.

I have the homour to be,

Sir,

Your ohedisnt servant,

Governor.

Liout.C.B. Carter, -
18t Rewfoundlznd Regiment,
Gzrdon City,
- Long Islend, N,Y.-
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Extractvfrom Casualties received from P & REO0ffice,

Lenden, Oct.l6%h, 1918,

8/17.Carter, C.B.

B'u.ll.t wound. Ro I-Cg.15-10-15.




npeminion” "C" Companye Febe2,1915.

Lieut C.B. Cabésy.

N004 .Platoon.




2/Lieut. C.B. Carter

B.w. Right 508......... 1gtha G’.Ho. um‘m-

sl ”-;_'5&"..'_.. t:‘-_ﬂdt’._-__'d



1018, (Ko, n.‘!-c.i'ﬁlm Mva 24th oemu- 1018,

' Carter, BSecond Liesutenant C, B, «/

24th,0ctober, 1915,










compound fracture upper end tibdia involving

knee lcpu._ Improving progress satisfaocto

Received 30/10/15
85,15 p,m,
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Financo Committee P. A !

1 have the homour to ammex eopy of a
letter from Lioutemant Oyril Oarter, date?
the 16th ultimo, in which he tendere? hin re-
signation of hie Camission, owing to wounds
receiveld in sotion.

1 request that your Oommittee will now
lay down e Tuling rogarding the regimentel pay
of Licut, Carter from the 3rd Febhruary to 12th

June, for which period Lieut. Carter hac re-
oeived no pay or ailowanoe.







2 Teli, 1918,

do, 57,
Cade Telegr s from Capt, Tiwowesi,
(reud, 48% Teb, 1913)

Adaftted Tandsworth, maklng gradBal progress:-
2nG Lieut, Carter,

[ R




27 December 1916

A
i L S
B NS

I have grented leave of absence on private
affaivs to Lieut. Carter for ome month fm the 28th
instant, to proceed to New York.

While at Now Yosk, My. Caster will, at his own
expense, take modical advice on tboi_mnt of his
woundod right knee which requires furthes surgical
treatment.

Please infom the Departments concemed.

I understand that his leave of absence, follow-
ing the report of a Medital Boawd in hlldu- oxpi res
on Februayy 6th 1917.

Governor, -. \




8w,

) aztomainn 2% 1aiva, 3 Suws the Nanger to inferm veu
$h.8 T suheiteed the 3-me ta The Pamstoms Dexmd fer
gimranel,

Tho o4 mm we thet they ganewr An oy
prarnerd $hst Tacws Ha srocbed ta yas gRsll Jadz Ams,

1% heine neked St enek s 1o B witheal ray, »nd that
any waneiom g nther prawielen @hifh acy N9 wede for

ipg BHAYY Baasan 20Tsadiva sa Tram Febrarey 3Md.

1 Beye Tap hamanr L Do,
B £ . 2

5 rar shadlent cavyant,
& Spwsmmn: ,

aout. S.50 Cuwtar
Pirat Seelrgnilond Raginmmi,
Gargen City,

e .




























DECEMBER 19th, 1917.

HON, J. R. BENNEIT,
MINISTER OF MILITA, i
§T. JOHN'S. :
Dear 8ir:-
My notice has been drawn to the fact that
Canadian Officers, on being placed on reserve, are
entitled to three months pay and allcwances.

Doces the same apply to Officers of The

e b

Newfoundland Regiment? If sc, I herewith beg to

apply for same.

2 I nave the hcnour tc be,
' sir,

Ycur Obedient Servant.

7 CEURCH HILL,

CITY,

S . = S5y R = S a3 o e







16 June, 1917,

i <o
e e o

str, i :
I have the honour to acknowledge receipt of .

your letter of the 15th instant requesting permission 1
to retire from the Newfoundland Regiment.

A further communication on the subject will i
be addressed to you in due course.

e -

I have the honour to be,
8ir, {
Your obedient lmt, J

. Governor.

Lieut. C.B. ml
lst Newfoundland Regiment,
7 Church Hill.




Readquarteros.

1 annex papers on the suljeot of the
retirenent of Iieut, CoB, Carter,

Pleasc fuwmnish nme with 8 report, in censultation
with
{a) DM,
(v) Standing Committee
{e) Pinance Cormittee
We need particularly to settlo up two pointe:
viz, whether Liouts Carter is officially incapacie
tated (whioh appears manifest), and vhat pay is due
. to hime In ny opinien, he should receive full pay
(34ke everybody else) %@ the date of his beins retired
vize Juno 12the

Governor.

16 June, 1917,

L




- Lisut, Cyril Carter roports himself on return
from Hedienl treatment &n New York, as roeorded in

He new anplies to go before n ¥edieal Bomrd, 1 .
requeat that you will bs so good as te arrange to have a
Borrd convened st an early date =né to notify Iieut,
Certer of the idnte und nlace of metl.ng.

i P

8 June, 1%17.



ooy o den o)

WLEh reloronss o your ajrlisstion fe
2 setomsion of Ymeve, T hure -ﬂm_ tmu in
et 1 cabmittsd 2%e s mc ‘o Whe Ponrlone
atnmoysl, : 4

M Sarrd nay (nfara me that 1oy M‘ﬁj wy
proroesl that lgrvs e srontad e yow afltl-l W m, )

(%~
}

) 4 X -
A% Being meted it susd io lo ba cilhget pap, sad that
ang Lancdan or other @revisian <Lish miy he wida for
Jen a%11 hegame afleetivo sa fron Fovrsary 3nd,
T Lews the hanons Lo b,

s

ir,

Canr oBALamt sarvond,

‘.m*‘.

.p\ -
5 Licut. EIG-W Cuzter

Fipst Sewfaguilend Roginong,
‘ . ..tm m’.




CR.

Extract of Regimental Order by Lieut.Col.Sir,W.Ze
Davidson,X.C.M.G, ,0fficdr Comdg, J&n 10,1916.

2 /Lieut. C.B.Carter,

to be Lieutenent,.

Th: sbove appointment tomdate from Novembery 23/15.

o-72&

s ikt i




CR. 6-9%

e e A . S e e

' §IS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR HAS BEEN PLEASED
TO APPOINT: '
CYRIL BOYD CARTER, ESQ.:

TO BE SUB-LIEUTENANT.
DATED JANUARY 26TH. 1915.






R, 0-9%

L ntract of R‘Mf‘l (el op W 1380¢,00 e 4Ty & o
’ DOTIABOnFe (ol e o0 S0y Comip, T 19,1910,

2nd /Lieut. G. Harvey,

40 ba Ittt nTnt,.

th obove appointment tonlnts from Novembewyf £85/15,




(25140

Extract of Casualty List received from P.&.R.0.
Nov. 18th. 1915,

3/Lt. 0. B, Carter. /

B, W. Right Leg. 19th. Gen. Hso. Alexandria,

0-73







































June Sth, 1917.

Meneger, :
Bank of Monttesal.
Dear Sir, -
I enclose herewith cheque for $400,00,which kindly
deposit in your Savings Bank to the oredit of LieutsC.B.Carter.
Yours truly,

Iden‘t.
D/Peymagter




Lieut. J. M. Howley,
Firet Efld. Regiment,
City.

Dear Sir:-

Referring to youwr letter
of the 9th inst., we return herewith receipt
for $400. (Four hundred dollars) duly signed
by Lieut.C. B, Carter.

Yours futhrullx,é

A-_llsnager .

i e VS e o awl




Jlear virs- _
Lith 'rofemnee to your tronsvortetémn Iro
Inglend to Ste John's, I hive oo fer Loon uasblo $0
looute the secount viich you honded bo m leot Octobore
I %ool: the matier up with tie Committes, nd they
diregted me 1f nossi.lo o obtein = new steteront fron
¥ou. Uill pou kindly endesvour ‘ao' 1ot me heve this

08,800n as vosnibles

.

Youre truly,

Do vty i‘a‘;;'%egka_r.

= (LIS N

2




June 8, 396, Pay on &/c $400.00

$400.00

CERTIFICATION,

Rectp Shoet Mo, 86

Checkod by :
e E'. -
N _____‘________:'_7
. ' RECEIFT.
Received from the First Newfoundlend Regiment the sum of
Four Hundred ® -Dollars

and-m———- Cents in payment as above stated.































